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INDEPENDENT REGULATORY
REVIEW COMMISSION

SNYPER ASSOCIATED COMPANIES, INC.
1 Glade Park East, P.O. Box 1022, manning, PA 16201

Phone: (724)548-8101

Miners and Shippers of
Coal Saad, Gravel and
Limestone.

Manufacturers of Portland
Cement, Concrete Blocks,
and Cement Products.

Distributors of Contractor's
Equipment.

Producers of Natural Gas,

February 8, 2010

Environmental Quality Board
Rachel Carson State Office Building
P.O. Box 8477
Harnsburg, PA 17105-8477

**336 JOBS AT RISK**
RE: 25 PA Code CH 95

Wastewater Treatment Requirements

[39 Pa.B, 6467]

Dear Members of the Board:

Snyder Associated Companies, Inc. is a natural resource producer of aggregate, cement, coal, gravel, limestone, oil

and gas, and employees over 300 area residents. The above referenced proposed regulation will seriously

jeopardize our continued business. These effluent limits are unjustified, as the Department of Environmental

Protection has not provided credible data on which to base regulation of Total Dissolved Solids, sulfates and

chlorides.

Therefore, Snyder Associated Companies, Inc. requests the withdrawal of the proposed regulation. We appreciate

the consideration you will give to our request.

Sincerely,

SNYDER ASSOCIATED COMPANIES, INC.

(CUCtfcf-f*.
Mark A. Snyder

Corporate Secretary

DKL/klf

Ce: Senator Jane One

Senator Robert Robbins

Senator Joseph Scarnati III

Senator Kim Ward

Senator Donald White

Senator Mary Jo White

Senator John Wozniak

Representative Mrchele Brooks

Representative Brian Ellis

Representative Matt Gabier

Representative Scott E. Hutchinson

Representative Daryl Metcalfe

Representative Donna Oberlander

Representative Jeff Pyle

Representative Kathy Rapp

Representative Dave Reed

Representative Brad Roae

Representative Samuel Smith

Representative Richard R, Stevenson
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Subject:

Attachments:

INDEPENDENT REGULATORY
REVIEW COMMISSION

Kelly Frantz [kelly.frantz@snydercos.com]
Tuesday, February 09, 2010 4:54 PM
EP, RegComments
jorie@pasen.gov; jscarnati@pasen.gov; dwhite@pasen.gov; mwhite@pasen.gov;
wozniak@pasenate.com; mbrooks@pahousegop.com; bellis@pahousegop.com;
shutchin@pahousegop.com; dmetcalf@pahousegop.com; doberlan@pahousegop.com; Jeff
Pyle; klrapp@pahousegop.com; dreed@pahousegop.com; broae@pahousegop.com;
shmith@pahousegop.com; rstevens@pahousegop.com; Barrel Lewis
FW: RE: 25 PA Code CH 95 - Wastewater Treatment Requirements - Sent on Behalf of
Mark A. Snyder
doc20100209164038.pdf

Please see attached letter.

Original Message
From: Engineering@snydercorp.net [mailto:Engineering@snydercorp.net]
Sent: Tuesday, February 09, 2010 4:41 PM
To: Kelly Frantz
Subject:

TASKalfa 400ci
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